CSUN (18-11,9-8 Big West) -vs- Cal St. Fullerton (12-16,5-11 Big West)
02/24/24 at Titan Gym, Fullerton, CA

_I?_ate: %26 %4F/) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?\.daﬁce: 680 CSUN 28 37 65
Site: Titan Gym, Fullerton, CA Cal St. Fullerton 33 27 60
Referees: Phil White, Johnny Harrington, David Hall
CSUN 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Allen-Eikens,De'Sean * 37 8-18 0-3 4-5 3-2 5 2 3 1 0 0 20
00 Bostick,Dionte & 39 6-14 2-5 4-7 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 1 18
11 Fofana,Mahmoud * 28 5-9 0-0 2-2 4-5 9 2 0 1 1 2 12
04 Jones,Keonte - 35 3-9 0-3 0-1 2-5 7 2 4 2 1 2 6
05 Hunt,Gianni * 38 2-10 0-6 0-0 1-7 8 2 3 0 0 3 4
24  Sangha,Jasman 12 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 0 5
21  Ndjonga,Bryan 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
13  Barnett,Jared 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
35 Tucker,Dearon 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-67 2-18 11-16 14-24 38 15 12 7 2 9 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32 31.25% 1-7 14.29% 7-8 87.50%
Second Half 16-35 45.71% 1-11 9.09% 4-8 50.00%
Total 26-67 38.8% 2-18 11.1% 11-16 68.8%

Points in the Paint: 44
Largest Lead: 0 0

Technical Fouls: none Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 5

Cal St. Fullerton 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Square,John Mikey * 25 2-4 0-0 3-5 0-3 3 4 0 3 2 0 7
00 Cooper,Jalen o 24 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-9 9 3 0 2 0 0 7
10  Robinson,Antwan * 23  2-5 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 1 1 0 5
23  San Antonio,Tory o 23 0-3 0-2 2-2 1-3 4 3 1 3 0 0 2
24  De Luna,Kendrick * 25 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
07 Brewton,Dominic 33 11-25 4-7 0-0 2-3 5 0 1 2 0 2 26
05 Oday,Donovan 21 3-5 1-3 6-6 0-3 3 2 2 3 2 2 13
21  Carper,Grayson 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
03 Kabamba,Beril 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12  Visentin,Zachary 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-50 7-20 11-13 7-31 38 17 7 17 6 5 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-22 50.00% 6-11 54.55% 5-7 71.43%
Second Half 10-28 35.71% 1-9 11.11% 6-6 100.00%
Total 21-50 42.0% 7-20 35.0% 11-13 84.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 39

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 17



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CSUN Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
19:38 MISS 3PTR by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEONTE 19:09
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD ==
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 19:01 2-0 V2
ASSIST by JONES,KEONTE ==
18:34 TURNOVER by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
MISS JUMPER by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint) 18:17
18:17 BLOCK by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
== REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
17:59 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KEONTE(in the paint) 17:33
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD --
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI 17:29
-- REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
17:18 TURNOVER by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 17:05
REBOUND OFF by HUNT,GIANNI ==
GOOD LAYUP by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint) 16:52 4-2 V2
ASSIST by JONES,KEONTE ==
16:24 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)
16:05 FOUL by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
GOOD FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE 16:05 5-4 Vi1
16:05 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
16:05 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
16:05 SUB IN by BREWTON,DOMINIC
16:05 SUB IN by CARPER,GRAYSON
GOOD FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE 16:05 6-4 V2
15:37 MISS JUMPER by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI ==
15:23 FOUL by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:23
GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 15:12 8-4 V 4
14:59 MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --
SUB OUT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 14:49
SUB IN by SANGHA,JASMAN 14:49
14:49 SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
14:49 SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
MISS JUMPER by HUNT,GIANNI(in the paint) 14:29
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 14:26 10-4 V6
14:04 TURNOVER by COOPER,JALEN
14:04 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
14:04 SUB IN by KABAMBA,BERIL
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 13:52 12-4 V8
13:38 MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC
BLOCK by JONES,KEONTE 13:38
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:30 MISS JUMPER by SAN ANTONIO,TORY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN --
MISS JUMPER by SANGHA,JASMAN(in the paint) 13:20
-- REBOUND DEF by KABAMBA,BERIL
13:04 FOUL by KABAMBA,BERIL
13:04 TURNOVER by KABAMBA,BERIL
13:04 SUB OUT by KABAMBA,BERIL
13:04 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by HUNT,GIANNI 13:04



SUB OUT by SANGHA,JASMAN 13:04

SUB OUT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 13:04

SUB IN by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 13:04

SUB IN by BARNETT,JARED 13:04

SUB IN by TUCKER,DEARON 13:04

12:41 FOUL by VISENTIN,ZACHARY

MISS FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE 12:41

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE 12:41 13-4 V9

12:27 13-7 V6 GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC
== ASSIST by CARPER,GRAYSON

GOOD LAYUP by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint) 12:12 15-7 V8
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:52
11:52 SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
11:52 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by JONES,KEONTE 11:52
SUB IN by NDJONGA,BRYAN 11:52
11:47 15-10 V5 GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC
MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,DEARON(in the paint) 11:34
-- REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON
FOUL by BARNETT,JARED 11:23
SUB OUT by BOSTICK,DIONTE 11:23
SUB OUT by TUCKER,DEARON 11:23
SUB IN by HUNT,GIANNI 11:23
SUB IN by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 11:23
11:07 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC
= REBOUND OFF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
10:56 TURNOVER by CARPER,GRAYSON
10:56 SUB OUT by CARPER,GRAYSON
10:56 SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
10:56 SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN
10:56 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by NDJONGA,BRYAN 10:56
SUB IN by JONES,KEONTE 10:56
TURNOVER by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 10:42
10:42 STEAL by BREWTON,DOMINIC
FOUL by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 10:31
10:31 15-11 V4 GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB OUT by BARNETT,JARED 10:31
SUB IN by BOSTICK,DIONTE 10:31
10:30 MISS FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD --
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI 10:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,DOMINIC

GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the
10:02 15-13 V2 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOSTICK,DIONTE 09:34 18-13 V5
09:14 18-15 V3 GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 09:00
o REBOUND DEF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
FOUL by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 08:51
08:51 SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
08:51 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
08:51 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
08:51 SUB IN by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
08:47 18-17 V1 GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(in the paint)
08:43 FOUL by COOPER,JALEN
GOOD FT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(fastbreak) 08:43 19-17 V2
GOOD FT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(fastbreak) 08:43 20-17 V3
SUB OUT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 08:43
SUB IN by SANGHA,JASMAN 08:43
08:26 MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



FOUL by SANGHA,JASMAN 08:25

SUB OUT by SANGHA,JASMAN 08:25
SUB IN by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 08:25
08:13 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN =
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KEONTE(in the paint) 08:02
08:02 BLOCK by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:55
07:55 SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
07:55 SUB OUT by VISENTIN,ZACHARY
07:55 SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO, TORY
07:55 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
07:37 TURNOVER by COOPER,JALEN
STEAL by JONES,KEONTE 07:37

GOOD DUNK by JONES,KEONTE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:32 22-17 V5
ASSIST by BOSTICK,DIONTE ==

07:10 TURNOVER by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
STEAL by HUNT,GIANNI 07:10
07:06 FOUL by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
GOOD FT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD (fastbreak) 07:06 23-17 V6
07:06 SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
07:06 SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN
GOOD FT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD (fastbreak) 07:06 24-17 V7
SUB OUT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 07:06
SUB IN by NDJONGA,BRYAN 07:06

06:54 24-20 V4 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
-- ASSIST by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by NDJONGA,BRYAN 06:27
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
06:17 MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOSTICK,DIONTE --
MISS LAYUP by BOSTICK,DIONTE(in the paint) 06:09
06:09 BLOCK by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
-- REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
FOUL by JONES,KEONTE 06:04
06:04 24-21 V3 GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
06:04 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
06:04 SUB IN by KABAMBA,BERIL
06:04 24-22 V2 GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 05:53 26-22 V4
ASSIST by JONES,KEONTE --
05:31 FOUL by ODAY,DONOVAN
05:31 TURNOVER by ODAY,DONOVAN
GOOD JUMPER by HUNT,GIANNI 05:17 28-22 V6
04:51 TURNOVER by BREWTON,DOMINIC
STEAL by NDJONGA,BRYAN 04:51
MISS LAYUP by NDJONGA,BRYAN(in the paint) 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN
04:40 TURNOVER by ODAY,DONOVAN
STEAL by HUNT,GIANNI 04:40
FOUL by NDJONGA,BRYAN 04:32
TURNOVER by NDJONGA,BRYAN 04:32
SUB OUT by NDJONGA,BRYAN 04:32
SUB IN by BARNETT,JARED 04:32

04:18 28-25 V3 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN
== ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

SUB OUT by JONES,KEONTE 04:04
SUB IN by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 04:04
MISS JUMPER by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 03:59

= REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
03:53 MISS LAYUP by KABAMBA,BERIL(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD --

MISS JUMPER by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 03:30
== REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN

FOUL by BOSTICK,DIONTE 03:22

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN
03:22 SUB OUT by KABAMBA,BERIL
03:22 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
03:22 SUB IN by CARPER,GRAYSON
03:22 SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
03:22 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 03:22

SUB OUT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 03:22

SUB IN by JONES,KEONTE 03:22

SUB IN by SANGHA,JASMAN 03:22

03:22 28-26 V2 GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
03:22 28-27 V1 GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by BARNETT,JARED 03:02
03:02 STEAL by CARPER,GRAYSON
02:57 28-30 H2 GOOD 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by BREWTON,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by BARNETT,JARED 02:47
SUB IN by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 02:47
MISS LAYUP by SANGHA,JASMAN(in the paint) 02:33
= REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON
02:03 MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEONTE -
TURNOVER by SANGHA,JASMAN 01:45
01:45 STEAL by BREWTON,DOMINIC
01:42 TURNOVER by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
STEAL by BOSTICK,DIONTE 01:42
SUB OUT by SANGHA,JASMAN 01:31
SUB IN by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 01:31
01:31 SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
01:31 SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 01:26
REBOUND OFF by BOSTICK,DIONTE -
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 01:16
= REBOUND DEF by CARPER,GRAYSON
FOUL by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by CARPER,GRAYSON
00:50 SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN
00:49 MISS FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by BOSTICK,DIONTE --
MISS LAYUP by BOSTICK,DIONTE(in the paint) 00:40
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint) 00:36
REBOUND OFF by BOSTICK,DIONTE --
TURNOVER by FOFANA,MAHMOUD 00:23
00:23 STEAL by ODAY,DONOVAN

00:03 28-33 H5 GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: CSUN Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
20:00 SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
20:00 SUB OUT by BREWTON,DOMINIC
20:00 SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

20:00 SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO, TORY



MISS 3PTR by BOSTICK,DIONTE
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

MISS 3PTR by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI

TURNOVER by JONES,KEONTE
FOUL by HUNT,GIANNI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEONTE
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEONTE

MISS LAYUP by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KEONTE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

SUB IN by SANGHA,JASMAN
MISS FT by JONES,KEONTE

FOUL by SANGHA,JASMAN

SUB OUT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN
SUB IN by NDJONGA,BRYAN

GOOD JUMPER by SANGHA,JASMAN
MISS LAYUP by HUNT,GIANNI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by JONES,KEONTE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUNT,GIANNI

FOUL by SANGHA,JASMAN

SUB OUT by NDJONGA,BRYAN
SUB OUT by SANGHA,JASMAN
SUB IN by FOFANA,MAHMOUD
SUB IN by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

MISS JUMPER by BOSTICK,DIONTE

TURNOVER by JONES,KEONTE

19:39
19:35
19:19

19:01
18:53
18:48
18:32
18:26

18:18

18:06
17:55
17:55

17:49
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:27
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
17:26
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:58
16:45
16:33
16:25
16:25

16:23

16:07
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
16:05
15:59
15:45
15:45
15:39
15:32
15:32

15:27

28-35

30-35

30-36

30-37
32-37

34-37

34-39

34-41

34-43

H7

H5

H 6

H7
H5

H3

H5

H7

H9

FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
MISS 3PTR by SAN ANTONIO, TORY

FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

MISS JUMPER by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JALEN

BLOCK by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

FOUL by COOPER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN

SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

SUB IN by BREWTON,DOMINIC

GOOD FT by SAN ANTONIO, TORY
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB IN by CARPER,GRAYSON

GOOD FT by SAN ANTONIO, TORY

TURNOVER by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

BLOCK by ODAY,DONOVAN

MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON
REBOUND OFF by BREWTON,DOMINIC

SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

BLOCK by ODAY,DONOVAN
REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
GOOD DUNK by ODAY,DONOVAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by ODAY,DONOVAN

GOOII)) LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(fastbreak)(in the
paint



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint)
GOOD FT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

BLOCK by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEONTE

STEAL by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

GOOII)) LAYUP by BOSTICK,DIONTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HUNT,GIANNI

GOOD FT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(fastbreak)

MISS FT by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

GOOD LAYUP by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,KEONTE

SUB OUT by JONES,KEONTE

SUB IN by SANGHA,JASMAN

MISS LAYUP by BOSTICK,DIONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOSTICK,DIONTE
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI

GOOI? LAYUP by BOSTICK,DIONTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HUNT,GIANNI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

SUB IN by JONES,KEONTE

GOOD FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE(fastbreak)

FOUL by SANGHA,JASMAN

STEAL by JONES,KEONTE
GOOD LAYUP by HUNT,GIANNI(in the paint)

STEAL by HUNT,GIANNI

10:45

36-43
37-43

37-45

39-45

39-48

40-48

42-48

42-49
42-50

44-50

46-50

47-50

49-50

H7
H 6

H8

H6

H9

H8

H6

H7
H8

H6

H 4

H3

H1

ASSIST by SAN ANTONIO, TORY
FOUL by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
TURNOVER by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

GOOD 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC
ASSIST by ODAY,DONOVAN
FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB IN by DE LUNA,KENDRICK

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by ODAY,DONOVAN

FOUL by COOPER,JALEN

SUB OUT by COOPER,JALEN

SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
REBOUND DEF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
MISS 3PTR by CARPER,GRAYSON
MISS 3PTR by ODAY,DONOVAN

REBOUND DEF by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

FOUL by CARPER,GRAYSON

SUB OUT by CARPER,GRAYSON

SUB IN by ROBINSON,ANTWAN

TURNOVER by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

TURNOVER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

FOUL by ODAY,DONOVAN



MISS FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE

GOOD 3PTR by BOSTICK,DIONTE
ASSIST by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by HUNT,GIANNI

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEONTE

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by JONES,KEONTE

REBOUND DEF by BOSTICK,DIONTE
GOOD LAYUP by SANGHA,JASMAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

GOOD FT by SANGHA,JASMAN
SUB OUT by SANGHA,JASMAN
SUB IN by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI

REBOUND OFF by JONES,KEONTE

MISS 3PTR by BOSTICK,DIONTE

REBOUND OFF by JONES,KEONTE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KEONTE

GOOD LAYUP by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOSTICK,DIONTE

GOOD LAYUP by FOFANA,MAHMOUD(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI
GOOD JUMPER by BOSTICK,DIONTE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,KEONTE
SUB IN by SANGHA,JASMAN
MISS FT by BOSTICK,DIONTE

REBOUND DEF by SANGHA,JASMAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN-EIKENS,DE'SEAN

49-52
52-52

54-52

56-52

57-52

57-54
59-54

59-56
61-56

63-56

H3

V2

V4

V5

V3
V5

V3
V 5

V7

SUB OUT by ODAY,DONOVAN
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND OFF by BREWTON,DOMINIC
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

FOUL by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
SUB IN by COOPER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
REBOUND OFF by SAN ANTONIO, TORY

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
GOOD LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC

MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

FOUL by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,ANTWAN
SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
SUB OUT by DE LUNA,KENDRICK
SUB IN by ODAY,DONOVAN

SUB IN by CARPER,GRAYSON
SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,DOMINIC
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
TURNOVER by ODAY,DONOVAN



STEAL by FOFANA,MAHMOUD
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI

SUB OUT by SANGHA,JASMAN
SUB IN by JONES,KEONTE
MISS 3PTR by BOSTICK,DIONTE

REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

MISS JUMPER by JONES,KEONTE(in the paint)

FOUL by FOFANA,MAHMOUD

MISS JUMPER by BOSTICK,DIONTE

REBOUND DEF by FOFANA,MAHMOUD
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HUNT,GIANNI

REBOUND DEF by HUNT,GIANNI

GOOD LAYUP by BOSTICK,DIONTE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KEONTE

63-58

63-59
63-60

65-60

V5

V4
V3

V5

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by ODAY,DONOVAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ODAY,DONOVAN

GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BREWTON,DOMINIC
MISS JUMPER by BREWTON,DOMINIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BREWTON,DOMINIC



